CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made the 23rd day of May 2023 between Department of Agriculture-Caraga Region of the Philippines hereinafter called "the Entity" of the one part and SL Agritech Corporation of Makati City, Philippines hereinafter called "the Supplier" of the other part;

WHEREAS, the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, particularly for the *Procurement of 2,700 bags Hybrid Rice Seeds (M81) - Lot 2* and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply of those goods and services in the sum of *Thirteen Million Seven Hundred Seventy Thousand Pesos Only (P 13,770,000.00)* hereinafter called "the Contract Price".

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.
- 2. The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as integral part of this Agreement, *viz.*:
 - i. Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
 - i. Schedule of Requirements;
 - ii. Technical Specifications;
 - iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and
 - iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any
 - ii. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other documents submitted (e.g., Bidder's response to request for clarifications on the bid), including corrections to the bid, if any, resulting from the Procuring Entity's bid evaluation;

- iii. Performance Security;
- iv. Notice of Award of Contract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and
- v. Other contract documents that may be required by existing laws and/or the Procuring Entity concerned in the PBDs. Winning bidder agrees that additional contract documents or information prescribed by the GPPB that are subsequently required for submission after the contract execution, such as the Notice to Proceed, Variation Orders, and Warranty Security, shall likewise form part of the Contract.
- In consideration for the sum of Thirteen Million Seven Hundred Seventy Thousand Pesos Only (P 13,770,000.00) or such other sums as may be ascertained, SL Agritech Corporation agrees to the Procurement of 2,700 bags Hybrid Rice Seeds (M81) - Lot 2 in accordance with his/her/its Bid.
- 4. The **Department of Agriculture-Caraga Region** agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in accordance with the terms of the Bidding.



Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE Caraga Region Capitol Site, Butuan City



PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: Address:	SL AC STER	GRITECH CORPORATION LING PLACE, 2302 PASONG TAMO EXT., MAKATI CITY	P.O. No. :	23-72	0-05 PB
TIN:	COLUMN TO SERVICE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE	052-307-000 FASONG TAMO EXT., MAKATI CITY	Date:	5.23	3 2023
Cantle			Mode of Procu	rement : Public Bide	ling
Gentleme Please fu	n: Irnish t	this Office the following articles subject to the terms and cond	itions contained b		
Place of De	livery	: DA - ILD Taguiho Butuan City			
Date of Delivery: Various dates (For Wet & Dry Season)		Delivery Term: FOB Butuan			
	Stock/		Payment Term Payment after every delivery of each tranche subject to availability of car		
Property			1	tranche subject t	o availability of ca
No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	
				One cost	Amount
1		Lot 2			
- 1	bag	HYBRID RICE SEEDS (M81)	2700	325 X 10 (AA110) 7-8941 a	
		- 15 KG/BAG	2700	5,100.00	13,770,000.0
- 1		- NOT LESS THAN 85% GERMINATION			
		DELIVEDY IS ON OR DRIVE	1		
		DELIVERY IS ON OR BEFORE MAY 30, 2023 FOR WET SEASON	1700		
		DELIVERY IS ON OR BEFORE OCTOBER 31, 2023 FOR DRY SEASON	1000		
			1		
- 1	- 1				
	- 1		1	1	
- 1			1		
- 1	- 1		1 1		
- 1	- 1				
- 1	- 1				
- 1	- 1				
	- 1		1		
			1		
		Purpose: In support to Masagana Rice (M-200 & 150) under			
		Rice Program			
	1		1	1	
otal Amo	unt				
n Words		Thirteen Millian C			
in case of	failure	Thirteen Million Seven Hundred Seventy Thor	usand Pesos Only	PH	IP 13,770,000.00
elay shall	be imr	to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a posed on the undelivered item/s.	enalty of one-tentl	n(1/10) of one perc	ent for every day/
		and and the title of the title			
Conforme:			Very truly yours,		
			very truly yours,		
		madrame Junosant	/ 1	4/1	
			ENCO	RICARDO M. OÑA	TE IR
		Signature over Priored Name of Supplier	Reg	ional Executive Dire	ctor
		5-24-2023	1 Dest	n	moneti
		Date	1 03/11		
d Cluster			ODC/DIDC N-	1900 AT 20102	
ds Availa	ble:_	ruci 10	ORS/BURS No. : Date of the ORS/	PUDG. 55 27/22	
			Amount: 13, 7		-
		Klimi	12,1	10, 000.00	
		ROCKY JAY A PEARSON			
		Accounting Society			
AA	Di	OIC, Accounting Section R#2023-009-02 Reference No. 9561447			
The state of the s	1 1	R#2023-009-02 Reference No. 9561447		End-user FOD	Digg